D.	01-26-1	000	Docket N	No.: Grunecker 1	38
ORN_ PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			,	Patent and Tra	ademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼	1009489	936	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of			d the attached or	iginal documents or cop	by thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of rec	<b>-</b>	
Rudolf Brunner,		Nama		Weinlein Fabrik I ik GmbH & Co. KG	Fur
Georg Neumair, and					
Gerhard Lorner		Internal	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	ies) 🔲 Yes 🖫 No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑K Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>Strei</u> t	feldstrasse 25	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	_	City: Mt	uenchen	GermanyState:ZIF	D. 05206
		City.		State: Zir	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Execution Date: 30 July 1998	3	Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes	No No
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth		the execution	n date of the anni	lication is:	
	io. Will a now application	i, aio excedio	ridate of the app		
A Detent Application No. (a)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. 1	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. 1	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attack				
09/097,519	Additional numbers attac				
09/097,519  5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	ched?	es ⊠k No	ns and patents involved	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	ched?	es ⊠k No	ns and patents involved	d: 1
09/097,519  5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence iled:	ched?	es ⊠k No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name:Edward M. Keating	n correspondence iled:	ched?	es	\$ 40.00 FED	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be manual Name:Edward M. Keating	n correspondence iled:	6. Total nun  7. Total fee  PREVI  Enclo	es	\$ 40.00  TED s or insufficiency should	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name:Edward M. Keating Internal Address:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total nun 7. Total fee PREVI □ Enclo	es (X) No  nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): OUSLY SUBMITS osed - Any excess ted or debited to o	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man Name:Edward M. Keating Internal Address:  Dorn. McEachran, Jambor & Keat	n correspondence iled:	6. Total nun 7. Total fee PREVI □ Enclo	es (X) No  nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): OUSLY SUBMITS osed - Any excess ted or debited to o	\$ 40.00  TED s or insufficiency should	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man Name:Edward M. Keating Internal Address:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo	es ②k No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41):  OUSLY SUBMITS  osed - Any excess ted or debited to consider to be charge.	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man Name:Edward M. Keating Internal Address:  Dorn. McEachran, Jambor & Keat	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo	es	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and the state of the should be made and the should be s	ing Ste. 2940	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo	es	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and the state of the should be made and the should be should be made and the should be should b	ing  Ste. 2940  ate: IL ZIP: 60603-	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI  Enclo credit  Author 8. Deposit a	es	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and the state of the should be made and the should be s	ing  Ste. 2940  ate: IL ZIP: 60603-	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo	es	\$  FED s or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made to be a second state of the second	ing Ste. 2940  Ite: IL ZIP: 60603-  DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 11–10	es	S or insufficiency should deposit account	be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made to the state of party to whom concerning document should be made to the state of the stat	ing Ste. 2940  Ite: IL ZIP: 60603-  DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 11–10	es	S or insufficiency should deposit account	be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and the should be made and should be made and should be should	ing Ste. 2940  Ite: IL ZIP: 60603-  DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 11–10	es	### ### ##############################	be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made to the state of party to whom concerning document should be made to the state of the stat	ing Ste. 2940  Ite: IL ZIP: 60603-  DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee PREVI Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 11–10	es	S or insufficiency should deposit account	be

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0010

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Rudolf Brunner of Wankstrasse 23, 85598 Baldham,
Germany, Georg Neumair of Dorfstrasse 3, 85402 Thalhausen, Germany and Gerhard
Lorner of Bert-Brecht Strasse 39, 85386 Eching, Germany have invented a certain new and useful improvement in: HYDRAULIC PUMP;

WHEREAS, Heilmeier & Weinlein Fabrik Fur Oel-Hydraulik GmbH & Co. KG of Streitfeldstrasse 25, 8673 Muenchen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent of the United States of America to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the terms of a contract with said Assignee or understanding with said Assignee, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/097,519, filed June 15, 1998 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States of America patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we hereby agree to

sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at	ch
on 30 July , 1998.	
	Rudolf Brunner
(Witness)	(Witness)
Signed at Men nich	
on 30. July , 1998.	Georg Neumair
	Georg Neumair
(Witness)	(Witness)

	Signed at	Kinghen	
on	30.07.	, 1998.	
		Geshard Lorner	
(Witness)		(Witness)	